
Tuesday, April 28, 2020

3:00 PM

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St

Lexington, KY 40507

Council Chamber

Urban County Council Work Session

Docket

Virtual Meeting Packet



April 28, 2020Urban County Council Work Session Docket

I. Approval of Summary

a 0425-20 Table of Motions: Special Council Work Session, April 21, 2020

ws motions 4 21 20Attachments:

b 0426-20 Amended Table of Motions: Council Work Session, March 17, 2020

amended ws motions 3 17 20Attachments:

II. New Business

III. Continuing Business/ Presentations

a 0423-20 Neighborhood Development Funds: April 28, 2020

NDF List 4 28 20Attachments:

b 0424-20 Council Capital Projects: April 28, 2020

Fund Balance Project Processor 4 28 20Attachments:

c 0415-20 FY2021 Budget Review Process and Calendar, Vice Mayor Steve 

Kay

d 0416-20 Public Safety Update, Commissioner Ken Armstrong

IV. Council Reports

V. Adjournment

Page Break0427-20

Administrative Synopsis - New Business Items

a 0214-20 Authorization to enter a contract with Industrial/Organizational 

Solutions, Inc. (I/O Solutions) for Police Sergeants and Police 

Lieutenants promotional processes for the Lexington Division of 

Police. The cost is not to exceed $76,000 and funds have been 

requested for FY21 in the division’s Professional Services/Police 

account. (L0214-20) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Bluesheet Memo 20.0022

Contract

Attachments:

Page 2 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13192
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=54ebba90-7381-44ad-9a8d-16fd46c174ce.docx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13193
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7ca75d6f-dd2f-423a-b06f-c2ba9b0b49ac.docx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13190
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f0c932c3-9784-4b6b-9b21-208949dee3fb.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13191
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5a08936c-0784-4430-a59c-4b02a063d0aa.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13182
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13183
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=12983
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=6661242c-e7d2-4b06-96d3-5be88b3840ec.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b38caa36-fb50-44e9-9cfc-51d0bc9a080e.pdf


April 28, 2020Urban County Council Work Session Docket

b 0395-20 Authorization to execute Contract Modification No. 6 to the 

agreement with Gresham Smith and Partners, for the Town Branch 

Commons Corridor project for design services at a cost not to 

exceed $2,996. Increasing the contract price by the sum of $2,996 

from $3,385,744.39 to $3,388,740.39. Funds are budgeted. 

(L0395-20) (Peacher/Scott)

20-Bluesheet Memo

Gresham Contract Mod 6_DesignServices_Signed

Gresham_Smith_TBC_Estimate

Attachments:

c 0401-20 Authorization to sign a modified grant agreement with the Kentucky 

Office of Homeland Security extending the period of performance 

for the FY18 State Homeland Security Grant for the Lexington 

Bomb Squad through June 30, 2021. (L0401-20) 

(Armstrong/Weathers)

20-bluesheet memo extension

Modified Grant Agreement - Extension

#5 KY 3D printer approval+klt_arm_03_18_2020

Attachments:

d 0402-20 Authorization to approve Deaf Link, Inc. as a sole source provider 

contract for Accessible Hazard Alert System for Division of 

Emergency Management at a cost not to exceed $8,687.49. Funds 

are budgeted. (L0402-20) (Dugger/Armstrong)

20-Bluesheet Memo

Deaflink SOLE SOURCE 2020

Lexington-Deaf Link 2020 3 mth AHAS contract

Deaflink Jan-Mar 2020 Invoice

Attachments:

e 0404-20 Authorization for a resolution to execute a Site Specific Agreement 

with the City of Nicholasville, Kentucky; Grey Oak Lane, LLC; Ball 

Homes, LLC; and the Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District to 

provide sanitary sewer conveyance and treatment capacity for 

properties identified for the Ash Grove Joint Pump Station in 

Jessamine County, at no cost to the Urban County Government. 

(L0404-20) (Martin/Albright)

Ash Grove Pike Joint Pump Station blue sheet memo

Ash Grove Joint Pump Station SSA final

Exhibit A Ash Grove Joint Pump Station Plans

Exhibit B Ash Grove Joint Pump Station Law Findings

Ash Grove Pike Joint Pump Station SSA revision cover letter

Ash Grove Joint Pump Station

Attachments:

f 0405-20 Authorization to execute a Site Specific Agreement with N/R 

Page 3 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13164
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=cfb8ef79-554e-4d18-9013-920f2c6855c7.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2be87d92-9494-46a1-a22a-9a0016d6fa54.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1d92648b-1e9f-4083-8b13-20c553a73696.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13170
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a1df953-4e1d-4146-b3b3-9ead9ec67e85.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=4e9215da-79e7-46c4-a18e-b3e0b8841fbd.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2620caf1-205f-43a6-81bf-1dffcf9dfe44.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13171
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c373d3f5-3179-4bcb-a8c1-806c71b67c49.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=280d711c-0b82-40e5-b84e-eaddd18d616f.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0154cd96-9a0a-465b-bce2-249dd2ef307a.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=22e906e7-7bd2-485b-b7fa-ebc596c3efa0.pdf
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13173
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0e1f85a5-1c0a-4741-8c71-704d37bc1515.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=69d66935-6723-4f2d-bdda-13983b9ee7f9.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a3cd6bf7-c94a-4fd4-9a02-a61555b41ed1.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2ef385d4-03cf-480e-8d8c-ff2176beea88.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a961de3e-0837-4b05-929e-55578ae1675b.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7f3e4b05-26b1-42a9-b380-4ec3390f35e6.pptx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13174


April 28, 2020Urban County Council Work Session Docket

Enterprises, LLC; and the Jessamine-South Elkhorn Water District 

to provide sanitary sewer conveyance and treatment capacity for 

properties identified for Brannon Shoppes in Jessamine County, at 

no cost to the Urban County Government. (L0405-20) 

(Martin/Albright)

Brannon Shoppes Blue Sheet memo

Brannon Shoppes - SSA final

Exhibit A Brannon Shoppes Plans

Exhibit B Brannon Shoppes Law Findings

Revised SSA Cover Letter

Brannon Shoppes JSEWD

Attachments:

g 0408-20 Authorization to accept award of state funds from the Kentucky 

Department of Corrections in the amount of $262,800 for the 

operation of a 40-bed Substance Abuse Recovery Program at the 

Fayette County Detention Center for FY 2021 and FY 2022. 

(L0408-20) (Haney/Armstrong)

21-Bluesheet memo

KY_SAP_2021

fy21 Agreement (unsigned)

Attachments:

Page 4 Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=23374a7d-d19d-42cc-8643-88445aa58005.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bd5edda3-1ffe-4524-bc9d-7c13adbfe204.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b7f376e0-e05b-439d-8145-1a23a641da24.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=08d4141c-4500-47de-be26-7e536a12517e.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e9b73dcf-21a4-4f98-94b2-be1c35b70fc4.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=d6f94bad-2faa-4b76-9722-49fc242a2b37.pptx
http://lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=13177
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=25b7af3e-2aa9-46c1-be73-539df4f6416e.pdf
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=862886a5-1b37-4532-b7e1-65b996ad046a.xls
http://Lexington.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1e1880b3-4e0d-4ee9-883b-b353f9dc6d53.pdf

